2
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES CASE SOD-523 ESD5Z SERIES
PART CODE: ESD5Z3V3C0S03C
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
4/21/2025
Image shown is a representation
only. Exact specifications should
be obtained from the product

• See Page 5 ~Page 6.
• All Parameters are Subject To NextGen Components’ Final Confirmation
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code ESD5Z3V3C0S03C For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
ESD5Z Product Series Code SMD Plastic-Encapsulate ESD Protection Diode,
Case SOD-523, 2 Pads,
3V3 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
00S0 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9)
3C Marking Code Marking “3C”
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Code
Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 1~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES CASE SOD-523 ESD5Z SERIES
PART CODE: ESD5Z3V3C0S03C
4/21/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOD-523 Outline
Top View
Side View
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM) DIMENSION (INCH)
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 0.510 0.770 0.020 0.031
A1 0.500 0.770 0.020 0.031
b 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 0.750 1.000 0.030 0.040
E 1.100 1.300 0.043 0.051
E1 1.500 1.700 0.059 0.067
E2 0.150 0.250 0.006 0.010
L 0.000 0.070 0.000 0.003
K 0° 8° 0° 8°
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES CASE SOD-523 ESD5Z SERIES
PART CODE: ESD5Z3V3C0S03C
4/21/2025
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
CASE FLAMMABILITY RATING TERMINALS MARKING
JEDEC SOD-523
molded plastic body
UL 94V-0 Gold plated, solderable per MIL-STD-
750, method 2026
3C
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) VESD ±30 KV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) VESD ±30 KV
Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) PPP 60 W
Operating Temperature Range TOPT -40 ~+ 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 ~ +150 °C
Lead Solder Temperature- Max.  (10 s Duration) TL 260 /10s °C
Circuit DiagramRecommend Pad Layout  - Tolerance: ±0.05mm
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES CASE SOD-523 ESD5Z SERIES
PART CODE: ESD5Z3V3C0S03C
4/21/2025
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, For Reference Only
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM 3.3 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage IT = 1.0mA VBR 3.6 V
Reverse Leakage Current VRWM = 3.3V IR 1.0 µA
Clamping Voltage
IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs
VC
6.5 V
IPP = 5A, tp = 8/20μs 12 V
TLP Clamping Voltage
IPP = 16A